Page 1 of 3  www.aecsensors.com Sales Department Tel: (888) 847-6552
TD4PX series
electronic roll-over switch
Specifications
Output PNP (see Fig. 3 for details)
Output load DC 0.5A (max.)
Short circuit protection Yes
Supply voltage DC 8 - 30V

Pin 4: Output
Pin 5: Factory use (Centering/zero set) - leave unconnected.
Ordering Codes
T D 4 P X - 0 4 0 - D S M - P N P - P * * * * *
Series type P***** = Reserved for
custom / specific versions
Trigger Angle (in 1°steps)
(040 = 40°)
P00001= non-resettable, with
LED status indicator, 1 second
delay
D = 10 - 30VDC
P00002 = Externally resetta-
ble1 with LED status indicator,
1 second delay
S = Standard Accuracy P00003 = auto reset after 90s
delay, with LED status indica-
tor, 1 second delay
M = Medium Accuracy
H = High accuracy
X = Extra high Accuracy
PNP Output to drive up to 2 x
mini-ISO automotive relaysTerminations
Leave empty for 2000mm PUR Cable
Empty cable length in mm if not 2000mm
M = M12 Male connector (pins)
F = F12 Female connector (socket)
1 External reset requires an optional external configurator box
Optional LED position
Specifications are subject to change without notice. E&OE.
Mounting Orientation Fig. 2
TD4PX series
electronic roll-over switch
  American Electronic Components Inc., 1101 Lafayette St. Elkhart, IN46516
Page 3 of 3 www.aecsensors.com Sales Department Tel: (888) 847-6552
Specifications are subject to change without notice. E&OE.Ref: TD4PX Series 011916JHM
The default 0 ° position is when the switch is mounted horizontally and no acceleration (or tilt) is applied.
When mounting, please ensure sufficient space is left to allow for the cable (not supplied) and connector. Undue stress on the cable
and connector should be avoided.
Output Function Fig. 3
0- 40+  40
V
0
safe areaunsafe area unsafe area
PNP out (Vsupply) (with external pull-down resistor)
The PNP output is designed to drive up to 2 standard 12VDC mini-ISO automotive relays in parallel, such as the Durakool DG85
series. If driving relays a pull-down resistor is not required. When the switch is in the safe area (tilt angle is less than ± 40°), the